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ON.15073 / 20 Oct, 2011

Dear all,
WISH YOU ALL A VERY HAPPY & PROSPEROUS DIWALI!
We are pleased to put forward this report for the second quarter of the financial year 2011 - 12.

This quarter witnessed preparation for events to be held on October 2011. We also experienced

an all time high number of patients in the month of August 2011, we helped 21 patients.

We had informed you about our efforts for approaching Sarpanchs & talathis for referring
patients. We had approached total 40 of them. Very sad to mention that the response was zero.
Not even the acknowledgement. We, therefore, have stopped this activity. We would
appreciate, if you could suggest any methods of approaching to patients, who are scattered all

over and need Samavedana help only once in a while, in case of major ailment.

You all know that we have always strived to run Samavedana by using management techniques.
We have started implementation of ‘55’- a technique used to manage documents & office
systems. We take it pride to mention that we won the ‘Most Appropriate Theme’ & ‘Best Team
work’ award, in an inter-departmental competition on implementation of 5S, held by Sahyadri

Hospitals in September 2011.

| take this opportunity to thank you all for your grand support to this mission and hope that it
will be continued in the coming years. We request you to give us your E-mail address, for faster,
cheaper and easier communication. You can mail us on samavedana@gmail.com. You may also

follow us now on Facebook.

With warm regards,

Preeti Damle
Chief Executive Officer
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Donation
No Title June 11 Sep 11 Growth | Total no. till date
1 | No. of Donor (New Joining)

Patron 2 3 01 100

Sponsor 6 4 Jo2 249

Member 21 23 02 1533

General donor 33 27 Lo6 1487

NRI o] o] 00 48

Total 62 57 4 o5 3417

2 | Donation received 17,41,894 | 20,23,298 | 2,81,404 5,44,61,037/-

List of Major Donations

Name of the donor Amount Name of the donor Amount
Smt. Punekar Vijaya 200000 | Mr. Ambekar Aniruddha 12500
Vitrag Foundation 200000 | Dr. Kanitkar Prajakta 12000
Suryakant Pawar Foundation 150000 | Mr. Joshi Harish 12000
Mr. Kalbag Narayan 100000 | Arvind Vaidya & Associates 12000
Mohite Enterprises 60000 | Dr. Apte Ramchandra 12000
Smt. Kulkarni Sumati 50000 | Mr. Thatte Upendra 12000
Mr Joshi Upendra 50000 | Mr. Tamhankar Suheer 12000
Mr. Preihs Stefan 40000 | Dr. Shete Mukund 12000
Mr. Damle Vijay 30000 | Mr. Mulay Ashok 12000
Mr. Marathe Balwant 30000 | Mr. Ambardekar Shrikant D. 12000
Mr. Kothari Prakash 30000 | Mrs. Baviskar Rekha 12000
Smt. Nagarkar Kumudini 25000 | Mr. Deshmukh Satish 12000
Smt. Darode Prabha 25000 | Mr. Ghate Rajaram 12000
Poona Couplings Pvt. Ltd. 25000 | Mt. Kudale Jay 11001
Dr. Damle Balkrishna 25000 | Mrs. Joglekar Sarita 11000
Prof. Devdhar Sandeep 20000 | Mr. Jog Sagar 10000
Smt. Gowaikar Sumitra 20000 | Smt. Date Sheela 10000
Mr. Sathe Mukund 20000 | Mr. Kulkarni Sadashiv 10000
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Network meetings:

02/07: Mrs. Preeti Damle & Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Mr. Navanit Deshpande, Executive Editor, Sakal
Papers Ltd.
* Health talk for 94 women at Talegaon camp by Dr. Janhvi Pingale & Minal Vanarse

05/07: Mrs. Preeti Damle & Mrs. Meenal Vanarase attended 36" annual program of Deepgruh, a
partner NGO.

13/07: Mr. Amir Habib, Ambejogai - Popular Author Visited Samavedana.

15/07: Preeti Damle & Mrs. Sulekha Godbole Visited Dr. Agarkhedkar’s Clinic for discussing the ways
to reach out to doctors for referring patients to Samavedana.

19/07: Meeting with officials of various Ganesh Mandals, Dr. Charudutta Apte & Preeti Damle to
discuss the ways for promotion of Samavedana during Ganeshotsav

23/07: CSR Pune & Net Impact jointly organized a full day workshop for NGOs, Corporates &
volunteers with the lead taken by Persistent Systems & Infosys. The discussion was about bringing all
the three elements together. Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni attended the workshop.

25/07: Health talk for Women of SHGs of PMC at Mandai by Preeti Damle & Minal Vanarse.

28 to 31/07: Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Sangamner, Manmad & Nashik for meeting donors. Total
collection Rs. 26,000/- , Total expenditure Rs. 1,226/-

30/07: Preeti Damle visited Dr. Madhav Chitale, International expert in subject of ‘Water’

13/08: ‘Suryakant Pawar Foundation’, donated Rs.1.50 Lakh to Samavedana in memory of Late Smt.
Sharadabai Pawar, mother of Shri. Suryakant Pawar.

17/08: Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni visited ‘Snehseva Sanstha’s clinic in Kothrud to understand
their procedure of medicine distribution. Samavedana banners were also displayed in the clinic.

06,20,27 & 3 Sep: Sahyadri Hospital organized oncology check up camp for women at Deccan,
Kothrud, Hadapsar & Swargate in association with Samavedana. Total no. of beneficiaries: 118

22, 23 & 27/08: Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Aurangabad & Nanded for meeting donors. Total
collection Rs. 9,700/-, Total expenditure Rs. 395/-

27/08: Mrs. Preeti Damle and Ms. Harshada Kulkarni participated in a workshop organized by ‘Give
India’ for NGOs participating in ‘Joy of Giving Week’ to be held between 2 - 8 Oct 2011.

02/09: Displayed Samavedana banners at 10 various Ganesh Mandals in Pune during Ganeshotsav.

04/09: Preeti Damle had a meeting with Yashoda Wakankar & other trustees of Sanvedana, who
works for Epilepsy regarding starting a program for epilepsy awareness jointly.

17/09: Check up camp for women at Malavali, Dist. Pune in association with ‘Disha’. No. of
beneficiaries: 93.
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19/09: We Participated in ‘ Inter Department Best Desk Contest’ held by Sahyadri Hospitals. We

received awards for ‘Most Appropriate Theme’ & ‘Good Team work’.

20/09: Dr. Girish Kulkarni, Founder Trustee of Snehalaya visited Samavedana with Mr. Ramakant

Tamboli.

*Mrs. Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni attended Speech by Magessesey Awardee Ms. Neelima Mishra
organized by Sakal Papers Ltd. on the occasion of Late Nanasaheb Parulekar Birth anniversary .
* Preeti Damle had a meeting with Dr. Rajkumar to provide financial help to patients undergoing a

new therapy ‘Electrophysiology’ for cardiac problems.

21/09: Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Talegaon to meet donors. Total collection Rs. 15,500/ -

23/09: Meeting of Yashoda Wakankar & Mr. Bapat of Sanvedana with Dr. Charudutta Apte, Preeti
Damle & Harshada Kulkarni, regarding joint activity to be started for eplipesy.

27/09: Health talk for women at Malavali camp by Dr. Ashwini & Minal Vanarse
* Samavedana banners were displayed at Chaturshrigi Mandir (S. B. Rd.), Nava Vishnu Chowk,
Vanadevi, Bharati Nagar(Kothrud) & Chaturshrigi Mandir (Raviwar Peth) in Nav Ratra Uttsav.

Patients/Help:

1. Regular Program:

Total No of patients: 37 (New:31, Old: 06) Total: 472

Name June 11 Sep 11 During the
quarter

. 31New+

Total No of Patients 441 472 6 om=‘g7
Total Bill Amount 4,29,00,027 4,65,11,104 36,11,077
Patient’s contribution 1,24,11,197 1,32,09,198 7,98,001
Doctor’s Fees waived off (100% by all Doctors) (a) 96,81,366 1,04,88,611 8,07,245
Hospital Concession (b) 21,34,602 22,93,545 1,58,943
Samavedana Contribution (c) 1,86,72,764 2,05,19,659 18,46,895
Total Samavedana help ( a+b+c) 3,04,88,732 3,33,01,815 | 28,13,083
Specific Donation (d) 32,87,068 32,87,068 0
Cancer Screening Program (e) 12,57,025 15,15,212 2,58,187
Total Samavedana help ( c+d+e) 2,32,16,857 2,53,21,939 | 21,05,082

2. Oncology:

No. of women investigated under Onco-screening program: Pune: 366 Karad: 109 Total: 475

Expenses: Rs. 4,35,122

3. Camps:
No. | Date Partner NGO | Place No. of beneficiaries | Expenses
1 17/9/11 | DISHA Malavali, Lonavala 17627
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Details of Patients Assisted

Sr. no

Bl Bl Bl

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

Name (Age)
Mrs. Alka Gaikwad (50)
Mt. Ajay Shinde (14)

Mr. Mayuresh Bhagwat (28)

Mr. Sabar Hussain(34)

Mt. Ayan Shaikh (1)

Mrs. Afsar Shaikh (48)

Mrs. Rajashree Bhosale(25)
Mrs. Laxmibai Bhoite(50)
Mr. Shankar Pinjari(30)

Ms. Rana Suryavanshi (6)
Mr. Suresh Mulik (36)

Mt. Darshan Dhumal (2)

Mrs. Sandhya Kale(38)

Mt. Ashish Shambharkar(7)
Mr. Popat Shinde (40)

Mr. Rajendra Mahadik (42)

Doctor in charge
Charudutt Apte

Sameer Melinkeri

Lalit Shimpi

Abhay Kulkarni
Shona Nag
Sujal Hegde
Charudutt Apte
Charudutt Apte
Charudutt Apte

Shashikant Apte

Tushar Patil
Shona Nag

Tushar Patil

Shona Nag

Charudutt Apte

Charudutt Apte

Kannan
Subramanian

Sy

-Samavedani

Patient Details

Category of help

Total

Treatment on OPD
basis / Day Care

Injections on OPD
basis

Total
Chemotherapy
Total

Total
Medicines
Total

Treatment on OPD
basis / Day Care

Total

Treatment on OPD
basis / Day Care
Chemotherapy
Total

Total
Chemotherapy

Ailment
Aneurysm

Blood cancer

Hepatitis C

Accident

Cancer

Tumour in Stomach
Spine tumour
Stroke

CP Angle Cyst

Blood cancer
Blood cancer

Blood cancer

Cancer of colon

Brain tumor
Clowards Surgery

Blood cancer

Samavedana
Help (in Rs.)

90600
3021

164062

266180
11268
0#
120450
2066
49238

4418
45568

13280

20318

37110
464

6828

Branch
Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road

Karve Road
Karve Road

Karve Road
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17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Mrs. Sushila Ghatge(66)
Smt. Sarika Parekh(41)
Mrs. Yashoda Hanvate(45)

Ms. Asmita Khuspe(1)

Mr. Aarif Shaikh (33)

Mrs. Sakshi Ambedkar(37)
Mr. Jagdish Raigar (44)
Mrs. Sangeeta Admane (27)
Mrs. Neeta Dengale(38)
Mrs. Sushila Londhe (47)
Mr. Sagar Tamhane (25)
Mrs. Mangal Tikone (39)
Mr. Sanjeev Kokane (30)
Mr. Dattatray Jagtap(65)
Mr. Babasaheb Shingare(35)
Smt. Hemalata Padwal(43)
Mrs. Laxmi Potdar(62)

Mrs. Lata Wandhede(35)
Mr. Sunil Kamble(25)

Mr. Navnath Chandgude(28)
Mr. Dattatray Bhise(34)

** Bill not received as yet
# Samavedana help was not required after writing off professional fees and giving hospital concession.

Hemant Sant

Sanjay Kolte

Charusheela
Sabne

Deepa Divekar
Charudutt Apte
Abhijeet Agashe
Vivek Bonde
Pradeep Divate
Charudutt Apte
Charudutt Apte
Praveen Jain
Anupana Mane
Charudutt Apte
Charudutt Apte
Shashikant Apte
Tushar Patil
Abhijit Bhandari
Manish Sabnis
Shishir Joshi
Manish Sabnis
Rohini Dange

Sy

-Samavedani

Total
Total
Total

Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Total
Chemotherapy
Total
Total
Total
Total
Physiotherapy

Mid Brain
Meningitis
Gall Stones

Infract +

D &C Curetting

Severe B12 deficiency
Accident

Bilateral Knee Replacement
Accident

GBS

Brain tumor

Brain tumor

Accident

Breast Fibroids

Brain tumor

Brain tumor
Hemophilia

Uterine Cancer

Spine

Accident - Spine Injury
Accident

Accident

Accident

264469
35846
9127

30466
155746
222397
121691

41184

50296

27207

0#

40071

%%

26484

%%
F%
%%
F%

%%

Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road

Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Hadapsar
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Karve Road
Kothrud
Karve Road
Swargate
Karve Road
Bopodi



