Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27 E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org



ON.15073 / 20 Oct, 2011

Dear all,

WISH YOU ALL A VERY HAPPY & PROSPEROUS DIWALI!

We are pleased to put forward this report for the second quarter of the financial year 2011 - 12.

This quarter witnessed preparation for events to be held on October 2011. We also experienced an all time high number of patients in the month of August 2011, we helped 21 patients.

We had informed you about our efforts for approaching *Sarpanchs & talathis* for referring patients. We had approached total 40 of them. Very sad to mention that the response was zero. Not even the acknowledgement. We, therefore, have stopped this activity. We would appreciate, if you could suggest any methods of approaching to patients, who are scattered all over and need *Samavedana help* only once in a while, in case of major ailment.

You all know that we have always strived to run Samavedana by using management techniques. We have started implementation of '5S'- a technique used to manage documents & office systems. We take it pride to mention that we won the 'Most Appropriate Theme' & 'Best Team work' award, in an inter-departmental competition on implementation of 5S, held by Sahyadri Hospitals in September 2011.

I take this opportunity to thank you all for your grand support to this mission and hope that it will be continued in the coming years. We request you to give us your E-mail address, for faster, cheaper and easier communication. You can mail us on samavedana@gmail.com. You may also follow us now on Facebook.

With warm regards,

**Preeti Damle**Chief Executive Officer

Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27



E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org

# **Donation**

No	Title	June 11	Sep 11	Growth	Total no. till date
1	No. of Donor (New Joining)				
	Patron	2	3	01	100
	Sponsor	6	4	<b>₽</b> 02	249
	Member	21	23	02	1533
	General donor	33	27	<b>₽</b> 06	1487
	NRI	0	0	00	48
	Total	62	57	<b>₽</b> 05	3417
2	Donation received	17,41,894	20,23,298	2,81,404	5,44,61,037/-

## **List of Major Donations**

Name of the donor	Amount	Name of the donor	Amount
Smt. Punekar Vijaya	200000	Mr. Ambekar Aniruddha	12500
Vitrag Foundation	200000	Dr. Kanitkar Prajakta	12000
Suryakant Pawar Foundation	150000	Mr. Joshi Harish	12000
Mr. Kalbag Narayan	100000	Arvind Vaidya & Associates	12000
Mohite Enterprises	60000	Dr. Apte Ramchandra	12000
Smt. Kulkarni Sumati	50000	Mr. Thatte Upendra	12000
Mr Joshi Upendra	50000	Mr. Tamhankar Suheer	12000
Mr. Preihs Stefan	40000	Dr. Shete Mukund	12000
Mr. Damle Vijay	30000	Mr. Mulay Ashok	12000
Mr. Marathe Balwant	30000	Mr. Ambardekar Shrikant D.	12000
Mr. Kothari Prakash	30000	Mrs. Baviskar Rekha	12000
Smt. Nagarkar Kumudini	25000	Mr. Deshmukh Satish	12000
Smt. Darode Prabha	25000	Mr. Ghate Rajaram	12000
Poona Couplings Pvt. Ltd.	25000	Mt. Kudale Jay	11001
Dr. Damle Balkrishna	25000	Mrs. Joglekar Sarita	11000
Prof. Devdhar Sandeep	20000	Mr. Jog Sagar	10000
Smt. Gowaikar Sumitra	20000	Smt. Date Sheela	10000
Mr. Sathe Mukund	20000	Mr. Kulkarni Sadashiv	10000

Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27 E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org



### **Network meetings:**

**02/07:** Mrs. Preeti Damle & Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Mr. Navanit Deshpande, Executive Editor, Sakal Papers Ltd.

\* Health talk for 94 women at Talegaon camp by Dr. Janhvi Pingale & Minal Vanarse

**05/07:** Mrs. Preeti Damle & Mrs. Meenal Vanarase attended 36<sup>th</sup> annual program of Deepgruh, a partner NGO.

13/07: Mr. Amir Habib, Ambejogai - Popular Author Visited Samavedana.

**15/07:** Preeti Damle & Mrs. Sulekha Godbole Visited Dr. Agarkhedkar's Clinic for discussing the ways to reach out to doctors for referring patients to Samavedana.

**19/07:** Meeting with officials of various *Ganesh Mandals*, Dr. Charudutta Apte & Preeti Damle to discuss the ways for promotion of Samavedana during *Ganeshotsav* 

**23/07:** CSR Pune & Net Impact jointly organized a full day workshop for NGOs, Corporates & volunteers with the lead taken by Persistent Systems & Infosys. The discussion was about bringing all the three elements together. Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni attended the workshop.

25/07: Health talk for Women of SHGs of PMC at Mandai by Preeti Damle & Minal Vanarse.

**28 to 31/07:** Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Sangamner, Manmad & Nashik for meeting donors. Total collection Rs. 26,000/-, Total expenditure Rs. 1,226/-

30/07: Preeti Damle visited Dr. Madhav Chitale, International expert in subject of 'Water'

**13/08:** 'Suryakant Pawar Foundation', donated Rs.1.50 Lakh to Samavedana in memory of Late Smt. Sharadabai Pawar, mother of Shri. Suryakant Pawar.

**17/08:** Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni visited 'Snehseva Sanstha's clinic in Kothrud to understand their procedure of medicine distribution. Samavedana banners were also displayed in the clinic.

**06,20,27 & 3 Sep:** Sahyadri Hospital organized oncology check up camp for women at Deccan, Kothrud, Hadapsar & Swargate in association with Samavedana. Total no. of beneficiaries: 118

**22, 23 & 27/08:** Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Aurangabad & Nanded for meeting donors. Total collection Rs. 9,700/-, Total expenditure Rs. 395/-

**27/08:** Mrs. Preeti Damle and Ms. Harshada Kulkarni participated in a workshop organized by 'Give India' for NGOs participating in 'Joy of Giving Week' to be held between 2 - 8 Oct 2011.

02/09: Displayed Samavedana banners at 10 various Ganesh Mandals in Pune during Ganeshotsav.

**04/09:** Preeti Damle had a meeting with Yashoda Wakankar & other trustees of Sanvedana, who works for Epilepsy regarding starting a program for epilepsy awareness jointly.

**17/09:** Check up camp for women at Malavali, Dist. Pune in association with 'Disha'. No. of beneficiaries: 93.

Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27



E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org

**19/09:** We Participated in 'Inter Department Best Desk Contest' held by Sahyadri Hospitals. We received awards for 'Most Appropriate Theme' & 'Good Team work'.

**20/09:** Dr. Girish Kulkarni, Founder Trustee of Snehalaya visited Samavedana with Mr. Ramakant Tamboli.

\*Mrs. Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni attended Speech by Magessesey Awardee Ms. Neelima Mishra organized by Sakal Papers Ltd. on the occasion of Late Nanasaheb Parulekar Birth anniversary.

\* Preeti Damle had a meeting with Dr. Rajkumar to provide financial help to patients undergoing a new therapy 'Electrophysiology' for cardiac problems.

21/09: Mr. Sunil Hingane visited Talegaon to meet donors. Total collection Rs. 15,500/-

**23/09:** Meeting of Yashoda Wakankar & Mr. Bapat of Sanvedana with Dr. Charudutta Apte, Preeti Damle & Harshada Kulkarni, regarding joint activity to be started for eplipsey.

27/09: Health talk for women at Malavali camp by Dr. Ashwini & Minal Vanarse

\* Samavedana banners were displayed at Chaturshrigi Mandir (S. B. Rd.), Nava Vishnu Chowk, Vanadevi, Bharati Nagar(Kothrud) & Chaturshrigi Mandir (Raviwar Peth) in Nav Ratra Uttsav.

## Patients/Help:

#### 1. Regular Program:

Total No of patients: 37 (New:31, Old: 06) Total: 472

Name	June 11	Sep 11	During the quarter
Total No of Patients	441	472	31New+ 6 old=37
Total Bill Amount	4,29,00,027	4,65,11,104	36,11,077
Patient's contribution	1,24,11,197	1,32,09,198	7,98,001
Doctor's Fees waived off (100% by all Doctors) (a)	96,81,366	1,04,88,611	8,07,245
Hospital Concession (b)	21,34,602	22,93,545	1,58,943
Samavedana Contribution (c)	1,86,72,764	2,05,19,659	18,46,895
Total Samavedana help ( a+b+c )	3,04,88,732	3,33,01,815	28,13,083
Specific Donation (d)	32,87,068	32,87,068	0
Cancer Screening Program (e)	12,57,025	15,15,212	2,58,187
Total Samavedana help ( c+d+e)	2,32,16,857	2,53,21,939	21,05,082

#### 2. Oncology:

No. of women investigated under Onco-screening program: Pune: 366 Karad: 109 **Total: 475** Expenses: Rs. 4,35,122

#### 3. Camps:

No.	Date	Partner NGO	Place	No. of beneficiaries	Expenses
1	17/9/11	DISHA	Malavali, Lonavala	93	17627

Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27 E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org



## **Patient Details**

## **Details of Patients Assisted**

Sr. no	Name (Age)	Doctor in charge	Category of help	Ailment	Samavedana Help (in Rs.)	Branch
1.	Mrs. Alka Gaikwad (50)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Aneurysm	90600	Karve Road
2.	Mt. Ajay Shinde (14)	Sameer Melinkeri	Treatment on OPD basis / Day Care	Blood cancer	3021	Karve Road
3.	Mr. Mayuresh Bhagwat (28)	Lalit Shimpi	Injections on OPD basis	Hepatitis C	164062	Karve Road
4.	Mr. Sabar Hussain(34)	Abhay Kulkarni	Total	Accident	266180	Karve Road
5.	Mt. Ayan Shaikh (1)	Shona Nag	Chemotherapy	Cancer	11268	Karve Road
6.	Mrs. Afsar Shaikh (48)	Sujal Hegde	Total	Tumour in Stomach	0#	Karve Road
7.	Mrs. Rajashree Bhosale(25)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Spine tumour	120450	Karve Road
8.	Mrs. Laxmibai Bhoite(50)	Charudutt Apte	Medicines	Stroke	2066	Karve Road
9.	Mr. Shankar Pinjari(30)	Charudutt Apte	Total	CP Angle Cyst	49238	Karve Road
10.	Ms. Rana Suryavanshi (6)	Shashikant Apte	Treatment on OPD basis / Day Care	Blood cancer	4418	Karve Road
11.	Mr. Suresh Mulik (36)	Tushar Patil Shona Nag	Total	Blood cancer	45568	Karve Road
12.	Mt. Darshan Dhumal (2)	Tushar Patil	Treatment on OPD basis / Day Care	Blood cancer	13280	Karve Road
13.	Mrs. Sandhya Kale(38)	Shona Nag	Chemotherapy	Cancer of colon	20318	Karve Road
14.	Mt. Ashish Shambharkar(7)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Brain tumor	37110	Karve Road
15.	Mr. Popat Shinde (40)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Clowards Surgery	464	Karve Road
16.	Mr. Rajendra Mahadik (42)	Kannan Subramanian	Chemotherapy	Blood cancer	6828	Karve Road

Sahyadri Corporate Office 69/4, Erandwane, Opp. Pastry Corner, Law College Road, Pune 411 004 Tel. No. +91 20 6721 5000/27



E mail: samavedana@gmail.com Web: www.samavedana.org

E maii: sam	navedana@gmail.com web: www.samavedana.	org				
17.	Mrs. Sushila Ghatge(66)	Hemant Sant	Total	Mid Brain Infract + Meningitis	264469	Karve Road
18.	Smt. Sarika Parekh(41)	Sanjay Kolte	Total	Gall Stones	35846	Karve Road
19.	Mrs. Yashoda Hanvate(45)	Charusheela Sabne	Total	D &C Curetting	9127	Karve Road
20.	Ms. Asmita Khuspe(1)	Deepa Divekar	Total	Severe B12 deficiency	30466	Karve Road
21.	Mr. Aarif Shaikh (33)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Accident	155746	Karve Road
22.	Mrs. Sakshi Ambedkar(37)	Abhijeet Agashe	Total	Bilateral Knee Replacement	222397	Karve Road
23.	Mr. Jagdish Raigar (44)	Vivek Bonde	Total	Accident	121691	Hadapsar
24.	Mrs. Sangeeta Admane (27)	Pradeep Divate	Total	GBS	**	Karve Road
25.	Mrs. Neeta Dengale(38)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Brain tumor	41184	Karve Road
26.	Mrs. Sushila Londhe (47)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Brain tumor	50296	Karve Road
27.	Mr. Sagar Tamhane (25)	Praveen Jain	Total	Accident	27207	Karve Road
28.	Mrs. Mangal Tikone (39)	Anupana Mane	Total	Breast Fibroids	0#	Karve Road
29.	Mr. Sanjeev Kokane (30)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Brain tumor	40071	Karve Road
30.	Mr. Dattatray Jagtap(65)	Charudutt Apte	Total	Brain tumor	**	Karve Road
31.	Mr. Babasaheb Shingare(35)	Shashikant Apte	Total	Hemophilia		Karve Road
32.	Smt. Hemalata Padwal(43)	Tushar Patil	Chemotherapy	Uterine Cancer	26484	Karve Road
33.	Mrs. Laxmi Potdar(62)	Abhijit Bhandari	Total	Spine	**	Kothrud
34.	Mrs. Lata Wandhede(35)	Manish Sabnis	Total	Accident - Spine Injury	**	Karve Road
35.	Mr. Sunil Kamble(25)	Shishir Joshi	Total	Accident	**	Swargate
36.	Mr. Navnath Chandgude(28)	Manish Sabnis	Total	Accident	**	Karve Road
37.	Mr. Dattatray Bhise(34)	Rohini Dange	Physiotherapy	Accident	**	Bopodi

<sup>\*\*</sup> Bill not received as yet

<sup>#</sup> Samavedana help was not required after writing off professional fees and giving hospital concession.